
Regd. Office:- "Prakashganga", Plot No. C-19, "E" Block, Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra (E), Mumbai-400051 

 

MAHARASHTRA STATE ELECTRICITY TRANSMISSION CO. LTD. 
(CIN : U40109MH2005SGC153646) 

Office of the Executive Engineer 
EHV (O&M) Dn. Boisar 

At & Post Saravali  Tal. Palghar Dist. Palghar Pin 401 501 
Contact No.: (O) 9167640570 

Email Id.: ee7130@mahatransco.in 
Website:   www.mahatransco.in 

EE/EHV/O&M/DN./BSR/ T/P-7B/304                                                   Date: 25.02.2021 

AMENDMENT  FOR  E-TENDER  

Sub: Amendment in material unit for procurement of Nut Bolts of various sizes for all substations 
under EHV O&M Division Boisar.  

 

Ref:  This office E-Tender No. EE/EHV/O&M/DN/ BSR/Tech/SRM-E-Tender-38/2020-21  
            (RFx No. 7000018877) 

 With reference to the above subject, this is to inform all concerned bidders that the SRM E-
Tender for procurement of Nut Bolts of various sizes for all substations under EHV O&M Division 
Boisar was published on dated 19.02.2021 mentioned under ref. 1. However for item no. 19, material 
no. 500009525 having unit as kg however concern vendor are requested to considered as Nos. as unit 
of material thus please find below the detail for the above said E-Tender.  

Sr. 
No. 

Material 
No. 

Existing unit Revised  unit 

1 500009525 kg Nos. 
 
All other terms & condition are same & available on SRM E-Tender portal. Concerned please be 
noted. 
 

                    
         (Rajesh Dakhane) 

Executive Engineer, 
        EHV (O&M) Division Boisar 
 


